Court for the District of Massachusetts, John Joseph Moakley U.S. Courthouse, 1 Courthouse 

Way, Boston, MA 02210, to determine whether the proposed Settlement of the Action on the terms 

and conditions provided for in the Stipulation, and for the principal amount of One Million, Three 

Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand United States Dollars ($1,325,000.00) cash, plus interest, is 

fair, reasonable, and adequate to the Class such that the Class should be finally certified and the 

Settlement should be approved by the Court; to determine whether a Judgment and Order of 

Dismissal with Prejudice should be entered, and if so, whether it should be in substantially the